A
R
C
H
IT
E
C
T

D
E
How to Order
COLOR FRAME/
FACEPLATE
SERIES # OF FACE LEGEND COLOR LETTERS
DIAGNOSTIC
OPTIONS
OPTIONS VERSION
Blank=  Black/brushed
aluminum
WW= White/white
WA=  White/brushed
aluminum
BZ= Bronze/bronze
BB= Black/black
AA=  All brushed
aluminum
DXN= Self-Powered unit
DX= AC/DC*
1= Single face
2= Double face
R= Red
G= Green
Open face
RW= Red on white
GW= Green
on white
Blank=  6”
letters
8= 8” letters
Blank= Standard
NEX= NEXUS®
wired (consult
your sales
representative)
Blank= Standard
DL= Damp Location
FA= Fire alarm activated flasher
FZ=  Flasher buzzer
(Self-Powered only)*
VR= Vandal Resistant screws
VR1=  Polycarbonate shield with
tamper proof screws
2CKT=  2 Circuit (120/120 or
277/277, AC only)*
-N= New design*
*  Not available with
Nexus® Wireless option